# 191988

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
-	
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructio	ons to Filing Officer:
<b>.</b> .	
-	
	Office Use Only
-	

;

....

.



dissolution





ALLAHASSEE. FLORID, 2024 MAR 28 PM 1:59 RECEIVED

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. <sup>•</sup> P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

•

DATE: 03/28/2024

NAME: PEOPLES Gas SYSTEM (FLORIDA), INC.

TYPE OF FILING: DISSOLUTION

COST: 35.00

**RETURN:** PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

RUH

\_\_\_\_\_

# TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

٦

٠

٦

# SUBJECT: Dissolution of Peoples Gas System (Florida), Inc.

.

٠

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: 191988

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michelle Szekeres		
(Name of (	Contact Person)	
TECO Energy, Inc.		
(Firm	n/Company)	
702 N. Franklin St.		
(Ac	ddress)	· · · ·
Tampa, FL 33602-4429		
(City/Stat	te and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this mat	ter, please call:	
Michelle Szekeres	at 813-228-14	29
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	nt:	
S \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	<ul> <li>\$52.50 Filing Fee,</li> <li>Certificate of Status &amp;</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>(Additional copy is enclosed)</li> </ul>
<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Amer Divis The C 2415	<u>t Address:</u> idment Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 hassee, FL 32303

# FILED

# Articles of Dissolution.

# 2024 MAR 28 AN 10: 30

OF

# SECHETARY OF STATE PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM (FLORIDA), INC. TALLAHASSEE, FLOPICY

### MARCH 28, 2024

The undersigned, a duly appointed officer of Peoples Gas System (Florida), Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Florida Business Corporation Act. (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies pursuant to Florida Business Corporation Act, as amended (the "Act") Section 607.1403 as follows:

- FIRST: That dissolution has been authorized by the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 607.0704 and 607.0821 of the Act and the Corporation's certificate of incorporation.
- SECOND: The date of filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation in Florida was March 29, 1956.
- That dissolution of the Corporation was authorized on March 28, 2024. THIRD:
- FOURTH: The dissolution shall be effective as of the date of filing.
- FIFTH That the names of the directors and officers of the Corporation are as follows:

# Directors

# **Director Name**

Gregory Blunden

David M. Nicholson

Helen Wesley

### Officers

Officer Name	Title
Helen Wesley	President
Michelle Szekeres	Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Dissolution to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

By:

Midulle Szekers

DocuSigned by:

Name: Michelle Szekeres Title: Secretary